## **SPORTS COUNCIL**

SAMBALPUR UNIVERSITY JYOTI VIHAR, BURLA

Sambalpur – 768019(Odisha)

E-mail: sportscouncil.sambalpuruniv@gmail.com

1403 /Sports Council/2022

sportsofficer@suniv.ac.in



## Dr. Debendra Kumar Mahalik

Secretary, Sports Council Mob. No: - 7978773096

Date-

18/10/2022

То

The Registrar/ Director of Sports /Secretary, Sports Council/ Sports Officer of all participating Universities

Sub- Inviting Entry for East Zone Inter University Football (Women) Tournament 2022-23.

Dear Sir/Madam,

Greetings from Sambalpur University, Odisha

We are happy to inform you that the Association of Indian Universities has entrusted us to conduct the East Zone Inter University Football (Women) Tournament 2022-23. On behalf of Sambalpur University, I take great pleasure in inviting your University to participate in the Tournament.

The details of the tournament are as fallows.

SI.	Name of the Event	Last date of	Date of	Date of
No.		entry	Published Fixture	Tournament
			and Scheduled of	
			tournament	
01	Football (Women)	29/10/2022	31/10/2022	21/11/2022

I requested you to kindly send your entry before the last date i.e. 29/10/2022.

For any further enquire please feel free to contact to -

1. Mr. Abinash Kar, PE Officer, SU-

7978773096

2. Mr. Rinkun Ku. Satapathy, Junior Assistant, SU -

7681076682

Thanking You

Your Sincerely

Secretary, Sports Council

Memo No.- 64904 /Sports Council/2022

Date-

18/10/2022

Copy forwarded for information to;

- 1. Dr. Baljit Singh Sekhon, Joint Secretary (Sports & YA) AIU, 16, Kotla Marg, Delhi ,110002
- 2. PA to Registrar and Secretary to Vice-Chancellor.
- 3. Director e-governance Nodal Centre with a request to upload in the University website.

Secretary, Sports Council